
Marathwada Express/17687 - Exp - SCR 
NSL/Nagarsol to MVO/Manwath Road 

4h 19m - 238 km - 9 halts - Departs Daily 
# Code Station Name Arrives Avg Depart

s
Avg Halt PF Day Km Spd Elv Zone

1 MMR Manmad Junction 15:00 5 1 0 20 558 CR
2 ANK Ankai 15:18 15:20 2m 2 1 15 57 CR
3 NSL Nagarsol 15:30 15:35 5m 1 1 25 120 SCR
4 RGO Rotegaon 15:49 15:50 1m 0 1 53 56 546 SCR
5 LSR Lasur 16:19 16:20 1m 0 1 80 25 536 SCR
6 AWB Aurangabad 17:40 17:50 10m 1 1 113 42 556 SCR
7 MKDD Mukundwadi Halt 17:59 18:00 1m 0 1 120 118 594 SCR
8 BDU Badnapur 18:19 18:20 1m 0 1 157 57 523 SCR
9 J Jalna 18:40 18:42 2m 0 1 176 84 502 SCR
10 RNE Ranjani 19:04 19:05 1m 0 1 207 60 467 SCR
11 PTU Partur 19:19 19:20 1m 0 1 221 78 464 SCR
12 SELU Selu 19:41 19:42 1m 0 1 248 74 435 SCR
13 MVO Manwath Road 19:54 19:55 1m 0 1 263 72 422 SCR
14 PBN Parbhani Junction 20:18 20:20 2m 0 1 291 34 412 SCR
15 PAU Purna Junction 21:10 21:15 5m 0 1 319 46 382 SCR
16 NED Hazur Sahib Nanded 21:55 22:00 5m 0 1 349 16 362 SCR
17 MUE Mudkhed Junction 23:23 23:25 2m 0 1 372 62 372 SCR
18 UMRI Umri 23:44 23:45 1m 0 1 391 40 384 SCR
19 KEK Karkheli 00:09 00:10 1m 0 2 407 15 357 SCR
20 DAB Dharmabad 01:05 0 2 421 - 355 SCR

India Rail Info

https://indiarailinfo.com

Oct 05 2024 (16:41)

Oct 05 2024 (16:41)

1

1


